Palisades Collect et al vs Rodney Ricotta et al
2005-2014-CD
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA*W“ et

. . . L PRr-a)

' ! - R : . . - = - 77'2

'PALISADES COLLECTION LLC b NO 5- D =" T TR
'ASSIGNEE OF BANK ONE - R 0 o ‘ S

' 210 SYLVAN AVENUE - : S B e

 ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS, NJ 07632 ' ' ' S _ ' . -"aﬂ

| . ' . .

| N FILEDA i

0 Plaintiff : ] /C}@ o’)o o0 "’

vs. L : : : . e

D ' - _— : ! } -DEC 27 20 IC(’Féquﬁ(&
'RODNEY 'A RICOTTA o s ‘ . William A, Sh3

‘ , : - ' ' Prothonotary/Clerk of Co“ﬁ’w’m‘h

- Defendant(s) : : : ‘ : -
B PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT ,
) : o . : R

' Mr./Ms. Clerk: _ . o ' _ y

Please enter Judgment in favor of Plaintiff and against Defendant(s),

RODNEY A RICOTTA . and _ : o B 5
] t to the District Justice T ipt. ' - '
pursuant to the District Justice ranscr1? ' e el
(X) Amount due . : $ 7931.80 ' Z T

Less credits 8 ' ' :

TOTAL ’ - $ 7931.80 , plus interest and costs *

(X) I cert1fy that the foregoing assessment of damages is for spec1f1ed
amounts alleged to be due in the complaint and is calculable as a sum certain from .
the complaint.

( X) Pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 237 (Notice of‘Praecipe for final judgment or
decree) I certify that a copy of this praecipe has been mailed to each other party
. who has appeared- in the- action 'or to his/her Attorney of Record. _ , .

) -

4l :i

Amy F. Doyle, #87062 / Daniel F. Wolfson #20617
(:Phlr1p C Warfjolic #86341 / Andrew C. Spears #87737

David R. Galleway #87326 / Tonilyn M. Chippie #87852 -

Ronald M. Abramson #94266 / Ronald S. Canter  #94000

Bruce H. Cherkis  #18837

WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, L.L.P. / Counsel for Plaintiff

Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection

4660 Trindle Road, 3rd Floor, Camp Hill, PA 17011

(717) 303-6700 .

IDATE: /J}/H/of | Signatl.;re:

NOW, _Nocornrr 37, 2005 , JUDGMENT, IS ENTERED ﬁ::ov&

Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

By:

Deputy”

PRAEDJ/PANOJ W&A FILE NO. 129280729
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"COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA' B

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD STy

| . | . . . i ' ‘ : g
. PALISADES COLLECTION LLC :  No. oo , - ;E

' ASSIGNEE OF BANK ONE , : . . T
210 SYLVAN AVENUE : j_ ' T S
ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS, NJ 07632 R A B
o . . kil
D' R . A B =
i a ¢ ' - . ' -
Plaintiff i

H -

‘vs.. ‘ CIVIL ACTION - LAW . . T

RODNEY A RICOTTA

S Defendant (s) o : ‘ ' o

[} . ‘
. '

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY 'SERVICE

- [ - ~

o L -
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA s o
'COUNTY OF' CUMBERLAND : ‘ )

The undef51gned counsel, being duly sworn according to law, depose and say . o
that I am the Attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter, and that to '
the best of my knowledge, information and belief Defendant, . ‘ .
RODNEY A RICOTTA , above—named, is over 21 years of age; is last

known to res1de at 650 HILL STREET EXT
CLEARFIELD PA 16830-3171

County of CLEARFIELD ,» Pennsylvania;*is not in the military servxce of - -
the United States or its Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the :
Servicemembers C1V11_Re11ef Act and its Amendments.

[

Amy F. Doyle #87062 / DanieY F. Wolfson #20617
[Philip C. Waflioli¢ #86341 / Andrew C. Spears #87737
David R. Gal¥oway 87326 / Tonilyn M. Chippie #87852
Ronald M. Abramson #94266 / Ronald S. Canter #94000
Bruce H. Cherkis  #18837

WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, L.L.P. / Counsel for Plaintiff

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ‘
. Notarial Seal ’
’Kimberly L. Eisenhauer, Notary Public

Hampden Tw

Member,

My Commission Expires N
Pennsylvama Association of Notanes'

B Cumbertand County

ov. 17, 2009

(717) 303-6700

Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection
4660 Trindle Road, 3rd Floor, Camp Hill,

PA 17011

SWORN and SUBSCRIBED to before me this \C\ day of uumbvx . 2005 .

%ﬁ_ﬁﬂm CQM,LM/L

otary Public

PNMAFF/PANOJ

W&A FILE NO,

129280729
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
{ . o,

+

- PALISADES COLLECTION LLC *% - ¢ No. '
ASSIGNEE OF BANK ONE ' :

210 SYLVAN AVENUE o . .

- ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS, NJ 07632 SR - o ;

e ..
-

Plaintiff T | . o ' N

vs. - CIVIL ACTION - LAW

RODNEY A RICOTTA - . . o

Defendant (s) ' |

CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE : | o
PA. R.C.P. 236

+
'
'

~ I, hereby certify that the precise rgsidence of Plaintiff is:
PALISADES COLLECTION LLC
ASSIGNEE OF BANK ONE
210 SYLVAN AVENUE
ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS, NJ 07632

t

and certify that the last known éddrqss of the within Defendant(s) is:

RODNEY A RICOTTA
650 HILL STREET EXT
CLEARFIELD PA 16830-3171

it b Lidd

Amy F.Y Doyle y #87062 / Daniel F."Wolfson #20617

(Philip~CiWarholfic~#86341 / Andrew C. Spears #87737
David R. Gallowdy #87326 / Tonilyn M. Chippie #87852
Ronald M. Abramson #94266 / Ronald S. Canter  #94000
Bruce H. Cherkis  #18837 2
WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, L.L.P. / Counsel for Plaintiff
Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection :
4660 Trindle Road, 3rd Floor, Camp Hill, PA 17011
(717) 303-6700 '

PCRES/PANOJ W&A FILE NO, 129280729



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

. . S/56
"|PT\5

1
[
\
| COUNTY o CLESRETELY NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSC
| Mag. Dist. No.- PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
| 46-3-02 FE’ALISADES COLLECTION LLC -
‘ MDJ Name: Hon. 267 E MARKET ST
| RICHARD A. IRELAND YORK, PA 17403
- Aduess: 650 LEONARD ST L |
SUITE 133 VS-
CLEARFIELD, PA DEFENDANT:
Tetepnone: (814 ) 765-5335 16830 [RICOTTA, RODNEY
‘ 115 21ST STREE
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF : CLEARFIELD CO

LCLEARFIELD, PA 16830
WOLPOFF& ABRAMSON, LLP

267 E MARKRET STREET Docket No.: CV-0000090-05
YORK, PA 17403 Date Filed: 2/28/05

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
- Judgment: DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

@ Judgment was entered for: (Name) _ PALISADES COLLECTION LLC

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) _ RICOTTA, RODNEY A

in the amount of $ 7.931.80 on: (Date of Judgment) 4/04/05
|:| Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $_7,811.30
Judgment Costs $&-_g_g
. - . - Interest on Judgment - .UV
D Thls case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees ° g___ 00
Total $_7,931.80
D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 $ Post Judgment Credits $
] Portion of Judgment for physical Post Judgment Costs R
damages arising out of residential SE=====ssE=s
lease $ Certified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
—_ MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
JUDGEMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST
COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .
UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE

A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,
SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

APR 0 4 2005Date =0 0 dwoa O , Magisterial District Judge
| certify that this is a true_and. rect copy of the regord of the proieiqmgs containing the judgment.
A JE_I_LZME_ Date % , Magisterial District Judge
~
My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 . SEAL
AOPC 315-05

DATE PRINTED: 4/07/05 3:48:41 PM




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

A NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
| Mag. Dist. No.; PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
{ 46-3-02 [PALISADES COLLECTION LLC -
[ MDJ Name: Hon. : 267 E MARKET ST
i RICHARD A. IRELAND YORK, PA 17403
hgdess: 650 LEONARD ST L N
SUITE 133 VS.
CLEARFIELD, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Tetephone: (814 ) 765-5335 16830 [RICOTTA, RODNEY A 1

115 21ST STREET
CLEARFIELD COUNTY JAIL
E,LEARFIELD, PA 16830
ASSIGNEE OF BANK ONE
267 E MARKET ST Docket No.: CV-0000090-05
YORK, PA 17403 Date Filed: 2/28/05

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: _DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

@ Judgment was entered for: (Name) _PALISADES COLLECTION LLC

E] Judgment was entered against: (Name) _ RICOTTA, RODNEY A

in the amount of $ 7,931.80 on: (Date of Judgment) _4/04/05
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $.7,811.30
Judgment Costs $_120.50
. . . . Interest on Judgment $_ .00
[:I This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $_7,931.80
D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 $ Post Judgment Credits $
o Portion of Judgment for physical Post Judgment Costs $
damages arising out of residential SEssssssssss
lease $ Certified Judgment Total $

| /' ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
| """ OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
— ' MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.
' EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
' - . JUDGEMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST
,  COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .
L., .UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,
SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

-
g 3

E APR 0 4 Bate R oo O , Magisterial District Judge
i | | certify-that this is a true an(t t copy of the recSrd of the proikjiings containing the judgrhent.
\"QUG 11 2005 Date—=*_ ) ‘\' , Magisterial District Judge
aamvoie \. N
< ..,.,,—M-- i )
*-My"comimission expires first Monday of January, 2006 . SEAL
AOPC31505  paTE PRINTED: 4/07/05 3:48:41 PM
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IN THE' COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PALISADES COLLECTION LLC

ASSIGNEE OF BANK ONE
210 SYLVAN AVENUE b

"~ ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS,: NJ 07632

Plaintiff
vs.
RODNEY A RICOTTA .

650 HILL STREET EXT

CLEARFIELD PA 16830-3171

Defendant(s)

'

o . NO. OS*_&OH-CD '

1

L]
f

~ CIVIL ACTION - LAW

NOTICE OF ORDER, DECREE OR JUDGMENT

TO: RODNEY A RICOTTA

650 HILL STREET EXT

1

- CLEARFIELD PA '16830-3171

You are hereby notified that the following ORDER, DECREE or JUDGMENT has. been '
Dooemnbes 37,8009 ° in accordance with the. provisions

entered against you on

of:Pa. R.C.P. 236.

Decree Nisi

in Equity

¢ )
( ) Final Decree. in.Equity
« )

Judgment of

Judgment is

( ) Confession ( ) Verdict
( ) Default - ( ) Non-suit
( ) Non-pros ( ) Arbitration Award

in the amount of § , plus costs.

¢ )

( X)  District Justice transcript of judgment in civil action in the amount
of § 7931.80 , plus costs.

« ) If not satisfied within sixty (60) days, your motor vehicle operator’ s

license will"
of Transport

If you have any ques
filing party.

(This Notice is given in

‘be suspended by the Pennsylvania Department

ation. » | . 'B,yg (/\)’M%

Prothonotary

tions regard1ng this Notice, please contact the

L

Amy F. Doyle #87062 / Daniel F. Wolfson {20617
PHilip~C—Warholllc"#86341 / Andrew C. Spears #87737
David R. Galloway #87326 / Tonilyn M. Chippie #87852
Ronald M. Abramson #94266 / Ronald S. Canter  #94000
Bruce H. Cherkis {18837

WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, L.L.P. / Counsel for Plaintiff
Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection

4660 Trindle Road, 3rd Floor, Camp Hill, PA 17011 / (717) 303-6700

accordance with Pa. R.C.P. 236.)




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY , i
PENNSYLVANIA

STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT O
<

Palisades Collection LL.C

Bank One

Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2005-02014-CD
Real Debt: $7,931.80
Atty’s Comm: $

Vs. Costs: $

Int. From: $

Rodney A. Ricotta Entry: $20.00

Defendant(s)

Instrument: DJ Judgment
Date of Entry: December 27, 2005

Expires: December 27, 2010

Certified from the record this 27th day of December, 2005.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

e 3 e e o o o ok ok ke ke ook o ook ok ok e sk ke sk ok ok sk sk o ok ok 3k 3 ok 3k ok ok ok 3K ok ok ok sk % ok sk ok ok ok sk okok ok sk ok ok sk ok sk sk sl sk sk sk st sk stk ok ok ok sk sk ok sk ok

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on R , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney
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. PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION (MONEY JUDGMENT)
* P.R.C.P. 3101 to 3149
PAﬁISADES COLLECTION LLC ¢ - IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
ASSIGNEE OF BANK ONE ’ CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

210 SYLVAN AVENUE

ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS, NJ 07632 , ‘
FILED Mot . 30,
o : . | SEP 17 JACCSH5i>-
Plaintiff s 4o
v _ . Willam A Shaw (2 657 a
vs. - : E .~ JUDGMENT No. 05-201%/¥pnotay/Clerkof Courts - Sh
RODNEY A RICOTlA , _. _ | : ’ '\CCéP 5

650 HILL STREET EXT
CLEARFIELD PA 16830-3171 : PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MONEY JUDGMENT)
Defendant (s)

To the Prothonotary: Please reissue the Writ of Execution in the above—captioned

matter,

(1) Directed to the Sheriff of CLEARFIELD

2 against, RODNEY A RICOTTA
650 HILL STREET EXT
CLEARFIELD PA 16830-3171

COUNTY, Pennsylvania;

: , Defendant (s)
3) and against, COUNTY NATIONAL BANK 101 INDUSTRIAL PARK RD
CLEARFIELD PA 16830-6017 , Garnishee(s);

(4) and index this writ

(a) against, RODNEY A RICOTTA : :

. ' ~, Defendant(s) and

(b) against, COUNTY NATIONAL BANK , Garnishee(s),
as a lis pendens against the real property of the Defendant(s) in the name of the .
Garnishee(s) as follows: (Specifically describe property)

650 HILL STREET EXT CLEARFIELD PA 16830-3171
All personal property of any nature located within .the household or immediate
vicinity of the Defendant(s) address and all other personal property within the
dominion and control of the Defendant(s) wherever it is located shall be subJect to
the levy.
ALSO: You are directed to attach the property of the Defendant(s) not levied upon in
the possession of COUNTY NATIONAL BANK 101 INDUSTRIAL PARK RD

CLEARFIELD PA 16830-6017
: : , Garnishee(s) _ .

All accounts 1nclud1ng all savings, checking and other accounts, certificates of
deposit, notes receivables, collateral, pledges, documents of title, securities,
coupons and safe deposit boxes. :
Amount due : $ 7931 80
Interest from 04/04/2005 E . : To Be Determined
At an interest rate of 6% per year

6?/ / I : Total $ 7931.80 Pﬁgs costs & interest

Dated: : o

ate ¢_“’! (Ol 7% 4o.c0 ~ Prothonotary costs
: : _ Amy F. Doy 062 / Daniel F. Wolfson #20617 A

Philip C. Warholic #86341 / Andrew C. Spears #87737

David R. Galloway #87326 / Tonilyn M. Chippie #87852

Ronald M. Abramson #94266 / Ronald S Canter #94000

Bruce H. Cherkis  #18837 : N

‘WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, -L.L.P. / counsel for Piaintiff

Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection

4660 Trindle Road, 3rd Floor, Camp Hill, PA 17011 / (717) 303-6700
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‘. PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION (MONEY JUDGMENT)
v P.R.C.P. 3101 to 3149

PALISADES COLLECTION LLC IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
ASSIGNEE OF BANK ONE ' - CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
210 SYLVAN AVENUE

ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS, NJ 07632 ., | o | F“_ED A‘gﬂd&oco

" T AP acosse
Plainti

' : William A. Shaw Lwts :(-O
Vs, , : : . JUDGMENT NO. 05-201Z%pnotary/Clerk of Courts S’\
RODNEY A RICOTTA ’ . "CC}hﬂj

&

650 HILL STREET EXT _
CLEARFIELD PA 16830-3171 PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

(MONEY JUDGMENT)

Defendant (s)
To the Prothonotary: Please reissue the Writ of Execution in the above-captioned
matter, ‘ .
(1) Directed to the Sheriff of CLEARFIELD v COUNTY, Pennsylvania;
(2) against, RODNEY A RICOTTA
650 HILL STREET EXT
CLEARFIELD PA 16830-3171

, Defendant(s)
3 and against, COUNTY NATIONAL BANK . 101 INDUSTRIAL PARK RD

CLEARFIELD PA 16830-6017 , Garnishee(s);

(&) and index this writ '

(a) against, RODNEY A RICOTTA : :
~, Defendant(s) and

(b) against, COUNTY NATIONAL BANK , Garnishee(s),
as a lis pendens against the real property of the Defendant(s) in the name of the -
Garnishee(s) as follows: (Specifically describe property)

650 HILL STREET EXT CLEARFIELD PA 16830-3171
All personal property of any nature located within the household or immediate
vicinity of the Defendant(s) address and all other personal property within the
dominion and control of the Defendant(s) wherever it is located shall be subject to
the levy. ' '
ALSO: You are directed to attach the property of the Defendant (s) not levied upon in
the possession of COUNTY NATIONAL BANK 101 INDUSTRIAL PARK RD

CLEARFIELD PA 16830-6017 : :
: : , Garnishee(s) S
All accounts including all savings, checking and other accounts; certificates of
deposit, notes receivables, collateral, pledges, documents of title, securities,
coupons and safe deposit boxes. : : S

Amount due . . $ 7931. 80

Interest from 04/04/2005 _ C To Be Determined
At an interest rate of 6% per year

/ : : Total $ 7931.80 Plus costs & interest
Dated: q\ (]/()

7)%; 4o.00  Prothonotary costs
Amy F. Doy 062 / Daniel F. Wolfson #20617 _

Philip C. arhol1c #86341 / Andrew C. Spears  #87737

David R. Galloway #87326 / Tonilyn M. Chippie #87852

Ronald M. Abramson #94266 / Ronald S Canter #94000

Bruce H. Cherkis  #18837 h

WOLPOFF & ABRAMSGN, L.L.P. / crounset for Plaintiff

Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection

4660 Trindle Road, 3rd Floor, Camp Hill, PA 17011 / (717) 303-6700

e m—— —_————— ——— - e p— g
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PALISADES COLLECTION LLC
ASSIGNEE OF BANK ONE

NO. 05-2014-CD

Plaintiff

vs. ' , CIVIL ACTION-LAW

RODNEY A RICOTTA

650  HILL STREET EXT
CLEARFIELD PA 16830-3171

Defendant (s)

INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE IN AID OF EXECUTION

TO:

PURSUANT TO RULE 3114 OF THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, THE FOLLOWING
INTERROGATORIES HAVE BEEN SERVED UPON YOUR INSTITUTION. GARNISHEE IS HEREBY
REQUIRED TO ANSWER EACH OF THE FOLLOWING INTERROGATORIES SEPARATELY AND
FULLY. PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING INTERROGATORIES TO ASSIST THE
CREDITOR'S EFFORTS TO SATISFY THE LAWFUL OBLIGATION OF THE ABOVE
REFERENCED DEBTOR(S).

IMPORTANT NOTICES AND INSTRUCTIONS TO GARNISHEE .

A, You are required to file answers to the follOWLDg Interrogatories
within twenty (20) days after service upon you. Failure to do so may result
in judgment against you. '

B. The term "Defendant(s)" means the individual(s) or entity against
whom the Writ of Execution was issued.

C. "You" means the main office and all branch offices,
representatives, employeés,. and agents of your organization.

D. By service of the Writ of Execution upon you, all property of the -
Defendant(s) subject to attachment which is in your possession, custody or
control is attached, including all property of the Defendant(s) which comes
into your possession thereafter.

E. These Interrogatories are considered to be continuing and
therefore should be modified or supplemented as you receive further or’
additional information. Co

F. Where exact information cannot be furn1shed estimated information
is to be supplied. When an estimate is to be used, it should be identified ..
as such, and an explanation should be given as to the basis on which the
estimate is made, and the reason the exact information cannot be furnished.

G. Where knowledge or information in possession of a party is
requested, such request includes knowledge of the party's agents,
representatives, and attorneys.

‘ : SS# XXX-XX-1112
ORALEX/PAWRIT W&A FILE NO. 129280729 '




PLAINTIFF'S INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE
DEFENDANT (S) - RODNEY A RICOTTA

650 HILL STREET EXT
CLEARFIELD PA 16830-3171

SS# XXX-XX-1112

1. DEPOSITORY ACCOUNTS: At the time you were served or at any Subsequent
time, state whether or not the Defendant (s) maintains any checking, savings,

~ lines of credit, certificate of deposit's or other depository accounts with

your institution. If so, state the identification numbers of those accounts,
and the amount or amounts the Defendant(s) has in each account. If the
Defendant (s) maintains any of these jointly with any other person, or
persons, give their name and address.

1A. DIRECT DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS: Are any of the accounts you have
listed above direct deposit accounts? If yes, please state the
identification numbers of those accounts.

2, SAFE DEPOSIT BOXES: At the time you were served or at any subsequent
time, state whether or not the Defendant(s) maintains any safe deposit box or
boxes. If so, include the identification number or other designation of the
box or boxes. Include a full description of the contents and also the amount
of cash among those contents. If the Defendant(s) maintains any of these
jointly with any other person or persons, give their full name and address.

3. PERSONAL PROPERTY: At the time you were served or at any subsequent
time, state whether or not Defendant(s) owns any personal property that was
in your possession and/or control. If so, include a full description of all
personal property giving full value and present location. State also whether
or not there are any encumbrances or liens holders, the present balance of
the encumbrance. State where and when the encumbrances or liens was
recorded. If the Defendant(s) owns any personal property Joxntly with any
person or persons, give names and address.

4, OTHER ASSETS: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time,

did you know of the existence of any other asset(s) of the Defendant(s) which
are not disclosed in the preceding Interrogatories. If so, please set forth
all details concerning those asset(s):

—

ORALE2/PAWRIT W&A FILE NO. 129280729
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5. PROPERTY: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time; was
there in your possession, custody, or control or in the joining possession,
custody, or control of yourself and one or more other persons any property
of any nature owned solely or in part by any Defendant(s)? If so, please
describe for each Defendant(s) each item of property including its value.

6. REAL PROPERTY: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time,
did you hold legal, or equitable title to any property of any nature owned
solely or. in part by the Defendant(s) or in which and Defendant (s) held or
claimed any interest? If so, describe for each Defendant(s) each item of
property including its yalde and the interest held by the Defendant(s).

\
. ‘ v
7. PROPERTY HELD AS A FIDUCIARY: At the time you were served or at any
subsequent time, did you hold as a fiduciary any pruperty in which any
Defendant (s) had an interest? If so, please describe for each Defendant (s)

the nature of the property 1nc1ud1ng its value and the interest
of Defendant (s).

8. ' TRANSFER OF PROPERTY: At any fime before or after you were served, did
any Defendant(s) transfer or deliver any property to you or to any person or

place pursuant to your direction or consent. If so, for each Defendant (s)
describe the property transferred or delivered including the dates of

‘delivery or transfer and state the consideration paid.

9. FEES OUTSTANDING TO GARNISHEE: ~ Are there any attorneys fees or
processing fees charged by you against the Defendant (s) or account(s) of the
Defendant (s) for the completion of this Answer. If yes, outline the exact
amount of any fees due and owing to the garnishee or the attorney for the
garnishee for the preparation of the Answer.

%WM

Amy F. DoylE;//r {87062 Y Daniel F. Wolfson #20617

Philip C. Wafholic #8634l / Andrew C. Spears  {#87737
David R. Ga{loway #87326 / Tonilyn M. Chippie #87852
Ronald M. Abramson #94266 / Ronald S. Canter  #94000
Bruce H. Cherkis  #18837
_WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, L.L.P. / Counsel for Plaintiff
‘Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection -

4660 Trindle Road, 3rd Floor, Camp H111 PA 17011
(717) 303-6700 '

Date: @/o/a b




WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Palisades Collection LLC, Assignee of
Bank One

Vs. NO.: 2005-02014-CD C(\:r

D -
Rodney A. Ricotta

County National Bank

Garnishee

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due PALISADES COLLECTION LLC, Assignee of BANK ONE, Plaintiff(s)
from RODNEY A. RICOTTA, Defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell interest(s) therein:
Personal Property

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:
County National Bank
Garnishee(s) as follows:
and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying
any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof;

(3) Ifproperty of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other
than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as a gamishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

(4) If Social Security or Supplemental Income funds are directly deposited into an account of the defendant, the levy
and attachment shall not include any funds that may be traced to Social Security direct deposits. In addition,
the levy and attachment shall not include $300.00 in the account of the defendant.

AMOUNT DUE/PRINCIPAL.: $7,931.80 PROTHONOTARY’S COSTS PAID: $40.00
INTEREST from 04/04/2005 at an SHERIFF: $

interest rate of 6% per year: To Be Determined

ATTY’S COMM: § OTHER COSTS: $

DATE: 09/14/2006

(«);M;Mm

William A. Shaw o
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this day v
of A.D. Requesting Party: Amy F. Doyle
At AM./PM. 4660 Trindle Road, 3rd Floor

Camp Hill, PA 17011
(717) 303-6700

Sheriff



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

PALISADES COLLECTION LLC
ASSIGNEE OF BANK ONE,

Plaintiff : No. 2005-2014-CD
Vs. :

RODNEY A. RICOTTA, : No
Defendant : F&!,, E'?%bl Cc
and : : ' SN
: 0C ‘g 02 @

COUNTY NATIONAL BANK, : William £ S
Garnishee : pruthongfary/Clerk . =
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

L, Peter F. Smith, attorney for County National Bank in the above-captioned matter, hereby

certify that I served the Answers to Interrogatories filed in this matter on the Attorney for the

Plaintiff by U. S. First Class Mail and a true and correct copy of the Answers to Interrogatories on

the Defendant by U.S. Certified Mail as follows:

U.S. FIRST CLASS MAIL CERTIFIED MAIL
Amy F. Doyle, Esquire Rodney A. Ricotta
Wolpoff & Abramson, LLP - 1301 Woodland Road
4660 Trindle Road, 3rd Floor Clearfield, PA 16830

Camp Hill, PA 17011

Respectfully submitted, »

Date: October 18, 2006 %" '

Peter F. Smith,/ Esquire

Attorney for the Garnishee

P.O. Box 130, 30 South Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-5595




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Palisades Collection LLC
Plaintiff NO. 05-2014-CD

Vvs. CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Rodney Ricotta
Defendant

PRAECIPE TO DISCONTINUE ATTACHMENT EXECUTION

To the Prothonotary:
Kindly mark the attachment against the Garnishee, County National Bank, discontinued, upon

payment of your costs only.

Respectfully Submitted,

Dated: _ ]I }LZ(!, C
Amy F. Doyle ¥87062

Daniel F. Wolfson #20617

Philip.C..Warholic.#863¢
{Andrew-C.-Spears #87737

David R. Galloway #87326

Tonilyn M. Chippie #87852

Sarah E. Fhasz #86469

Robert N. Polas, Jr. #201259

Ronald M. Abramson #94266

Ronald S. Canter #94000

Bruce H. Cherkis #18837

WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, LLP

Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection

4660 Trindle Rd., Suite 300

Camp Hill, PA 17011

(717) 303-6700

FILED 4y,

jcc Shet:

W&A File No. 129280729 ‘_fN[]V -8 Z[@CN b

William A. Sh
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Palisades Collection LLC
Plaintiff NO. 05-2014-CD

VS. CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Rodney Ricotta
Defendant

PRAECIPE TO DISMISS WRIT OF EXECUTION

To the Prothonotary:
Please dismiss the Writ of Execution which has been filed in the above-referenced

matter.

Dated: __{l {Va j (N Respectfully Submitted,
(:L

Amy F. Doyle #87062
Daniel F. Wolfson #20617

hilip C. Warholic #86341
@Lc.xs,pear,s_#&fﬁ]?
David R. Galloway #87326
Tonilyn M. Chippie #87852
Sarah E. Ehasz #86469
Robert N. Polas, Jr. #201259
Ronald M. Abramson #94266
Ronald S. Canter #94000
Bruce H. Cherkis #18837
WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, LLP
Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection
4660 Trindle Rd., Suite 300
Camp Hill, PA 17011
(717) 303-6700

W&A File No. 129280729 | F ILE DECC,
‘ M/; (30 em (LN
NOV -8 200

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




,
‘ Q/ *IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

¢ : DOCKET # 20448
NO: 05-2014-CD
PLAINTIFF: PALISADES COLLECTION LLC
VS.
DEFENDANT: RODNEY A. RICOTTA

Execution PERSONAL PROPERTY / INTERROGATORIES

SHERIFF RETURN

DATE RECEIVED WRIT: 09/14/2006

’ LEVY TAKEN @
|

POSTED @
! SALE HELD
! SOLD TO
SOLD FORAMOUNT PLUS COSTS FI L E D
WRIT RETURNED 11/16/2006
Noy 16 2
O [ 10l
iiliam A. Shaw
! DETAILS Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
|
} @ SERVED RODNEY A. RICOTTA
; DEPUTIES UNABLE TO SERVE RODNEY A. RICOTTA, DEFENDANT, HE IS IN A STATE CORRECTIONAL
"- FACILITY.
!
!
l 10/13/2006 @ 9:58 AM SERVED COUNTY NATIONAL BANK

SERVED COUNTY NATIONAL BANK, GARNISHEE, BY HANDING TO JIM DAVIDSON, BRANCH MANAGER OF
COUNTY NATIONAL BANK AT HIS PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT COUNTY NATIONAL BANK 101 INDUSTRIAL PARK
ROAD, CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION AND INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE AND BY MAKING
KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

@ SERVED

‘ NOW, OCTOBER 25, 2006 RECEIVED A FAX LETTER FROM THE PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY TO STAY THE
! PERSONAL PROPERTY LEVY.

@ SERVED

NOW, OCTOBER 31, 2006 RECEIVED A FAXED LETTER FROM THE PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY TO CANCEL THE
SHERIFF'S SALE AND ALL LEVIES. THE DEFENDANT PAID ALL DEBTS.



n

-

A
-t
D IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
’ DOCKET # 20448
NO: 05-2014-CD
PLAINTIFF:  PALISADES COLLECTION LLC
VS,
DEFENDANT: RODNEY A.RICOTTA
Execution PERSONAL PROPERTY / INTERROGATORIES

SHERIFF RETURN
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________|

SHERIFF HAWKINS $215.83

SURCHARGE $30.00 PAIDBY ATTORNEY

So Answers,

& R G Ol

Chester'A. Hawkins
Sheriff



WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
! CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Palisades Collection LLC, Assignee of
Bank One

Vs. NO.: 2005-02014-CD
Rodney A. Ricotta

County National Bank
Garnishee

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due PALISADES COLLECTION LLC, Assignee of BANK ONE, Plaintiff{(s)
from RODNEY A. RICOTTA, Defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell interest(s) therein:
Personal Property

(2) Youare also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:
County National Bank
Garnishee(s) as follows:
and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying
any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof;

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other
than a named garmishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as a gamishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

(4) If Social Security or Supplemental Income funds are directly deposited into an account of the defendant, the levy
and attachment shall not include any funds that may be traced to Social Security direct deposits. In addition,
the levy and attachment shall not include $300.00 in the account of the defendant.

AMOUNT DUE/PRINCIPAL: $7,931.80 PROTHONOTARY’S COSTS PAID: $40.00
INTEREST from 04/04/2005 at an SHERIFF: §

interest rate of 6% per year: To Be Determined

ATTY’S COMM: § OTHER COSTS: §

DATE: 09/14/2006
(«MLM«@

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this !)j \M day

of &gx%\ef AD. Requesting Party: Amy F. Doyle
At_ 1RO AMA, 4660 Trindle Road, 3rd Floor

Camp Hill, PA 17011
(717) 303-6700

O

o @1 e s
Sheriff Qo GupdSue, E1380y-



PERSONAL PROPERTY SALE
SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION

. NAME DONALD R. READER NO. 05-1921-CD

NOW, November 16, 2006, by virtue of the Writ hereunto attached, after having given due and legal notice of time and place of
sale by handbills posted on the premises setting forth the date, time and place of sale, | exposed the within described real estate
of Donald R. Reader to public venue or outcry at which time and place 1 sold the same to he/she being the highest bidder, for the
sum of $8,221.80 and made the following appropriations, viz:

SHERIFF COSTS: PLAINTIFF COSTS, DEBT AND INTEREST:
ggSVICE 9.00 DEBT-AMOUNT DUE 2,176.65
9.00 INTEREST @ % 0.00
MILEAGE 16.02 FROM TO 11/17/2006
LEVY 20.00
gggﬁﬁg 16.02 PROTH SATISFACTION
HANDBILLS 9.00 LATE CHARGES AND FEES
COST OF SUIT-TO BE ADDED
COMMISSION 164.44 FORECLOSURE FEES
PO
’ Aﬁggﬁis 1;-33 ATTORNEY COMMISSION
: REFUND OF ADVANCE
DISTRIBUTION REFUND OF SURCHARGE 20.00
ADVERTISING SATISFACTION FEE
ADD'L SERVICE ESCROW DEFICIENCY
PROPERTY INSPECTIONS
ADD'L POSTING INTEREST 28.62
ADD'L MILEAGE MISCELLANEOUS
ADD'L LEVY
BID AMOUNT 8.221.80 TOTAL DEBT AND INTEREST $2,615.31
RETURNS/DEPUTIZE
COPIES COSTS:
5.00 ADVERTISING 0.00
BILLING/PHONE/FAX 5.00 TAXES - COLLECTOR
CONTINUED SALES TAXES - TAX CLAIM
MISCELLANEOUS DUE
TOTAL SHERIFF COSTS $265.04 ’L\'EENSOEV’C'ESSGEMENT
SHERIFF COSTS 265.04
LEGAL JOURNAL COSTS 0.00
PROTHONOTARY 125.00
MORTGAGE SEARCH
MUNICIPAL LIEN
TOTAL COSTS $390.04
TOTAL COSTS $2,615.31

COMMISSION 2% ON THE FIRST $ 100,000 AND 1/2% ON ALL OVER THAT. DISTRIBUTION WILL BE MADE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE ABOVE SCHEDULE UNLESS EXCEPTIONS
ARE FILED WITH THIS OFFICE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THIS DATE.

CHESTER A. HAWKINS, Sheriff



Oct-25-06  02:06pm  From-

MAIN OFFICE
TWO IRVINGTON CENTRE
702 KING FARM BLVD,, ROCKVILLE, MD 20850

BE&]%EAL OFFICES
10603 JUDICIAL OR.. BLDG. A-5, FAIRFAX, \MZZDSO

17 VEBT GARY STREET, RICHMUND, VA
8122 GREENWICH RD,, VIRGINIA BEACH, VAZW
D‘IﬂN MARKET 2T., STE. 1300, WW!N;TDN OE 18608

BANK BLDG % Wv 28302

46@0 TRINDLE ROAD 3"'5 Hilk, FA 17011

01 GRANT ET. QH, PA 15219
2&632 ROADSIDE DR.. STE 'EE AGOURA MLLS, CA 8430

38600 4G POINTE BLVD., STE. 260, NOV| Mi 48375
300 GANAL VIEW BLVE., ROCHESTER, NY 14623
6216 N. CCONNOR BaVD., STE. 1060, LAS COLINAS, TX 73038
160 GLASTONAURY BLVD., GLASTONEURY, T 08013
1201 PEACHTREE STREET, §1E. 1717, ATLANTA, GA 3039
391 CARLGON PAWY  STE. 303, MINNETONKA, MN 58305
488 WHITNEY AVE. 2A0 FI.OUR NOLYOKE, MA (1040

%CUGHBERLAND PLAZA, 3RD FLOGR, WGDNSDGKET Ri Q2308

LETER 8T, BTE. 800, OENVER, CO 80237

LAW U iLED

WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, L.L.P.

4682 TRINDLE ROAD
SUITE 300
CAMP HILL, PA 1701

717-203.6700
CUTSIDE THE CAMP MiLL LOCAL AREA
(TOLL FREE)
1-809-758.0875

FACSIMILE 717-737-3081

PLEABE DIRECT ALL INQUIRIES TO THE CAMP WILL OFFICE

October 25, 2006

T234 POUZ/OOZ F-272

ANCHO“AGE ALASKA
PHEENX ARIZONA
ABOT,

[=2Y ', ARKANSAS

FT. LAUDERDALE. FLORIDA
HONOLULU, nAWAI

BOIEE, {DAHO

CHILAGS, LLINOIZ
MERRILLVELE, INDIANA
KANSAS CITY, KANSAS
LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
METARIE, LOUSIANA

ST, LOUIS, MISSCUR!

GREAT FALLS, MONTANA
OMAHA, NEBRABKA

LAB VEGAS. NEVADA
MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSIIRE
CEDAR KNOLLS, NEW JERSEY

RALEIGH, NORTM CAROLINA
FARGO, NORTH DAKCTA
CLEVELAND, Oriidy
OKJHOMA CIT‘/ OKLAHG\M
EUGENE,
COL-UMBA SQUTH CAROLINA
KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE
SANDY, UTAH

MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN
RAWn.lN$ WYOMING

* Tha Notionel GCailection

Atiomey Netwerk I8 an
affilatian of separate law llieme

WAA Hours of
8am-3pm EYMF

CLEARFIELD COUNTY SHERIFF
VIA FACSIMILE: (814) 765-59135

RE: PALISADES COLLECTION LLC vs. RODNEY A. RICOTTA
W&A FILE NO. 129280729
DOCKET NO. 05-2014-CD

DEAR CLERK:

Kindly be advised that the undersigned represents the interests of the plaintiff pursuant 1o a writ of 2xecution

that has been filed in your office. Please stay service for the personal property levy due to the debtor is in the
siate peniteniiary.

Should you have any questions or if you require additional information, please do not hesitatz to contact the
undersigned.

Sincerely,

Wolpoff & Abramson, LLP



Oct-31-06  04:37pm  From-
] |BV;-NGTON GENTRE

2 KING FARN BLVD_, ROCKVILLE, MD 20850

‘GIONAL OFFICES
08 JUDICIAL DR, BLDG. AS, FARFAX, YA 22030

WEET CARY STAEET, RICHMOND, VA 33220

2 ARSENWICH AD, VIRQINIA BEACH, VA 23453
¥, MARKET 8T, STE. 1300, WiILMINGTUN, DE 13080

ALLEY BANK £1.00., 50X 1201, LARICIEURO. WY 26362 |

10 TRINDLE ROAD, 3RO FLOGR, CAMP HilL, PA 17071

| GRANT 8T., STE, 4300, MTTSBYRGH, PA 15218

132 IDE DR.. STE. 266, AGQURA HILLS, CA 91301

380 MGH POINTE BLVD. 6TE. 250, NOV:. M} 48376

3 CANAL VIEW ELVD., ROCHESTER, NY 14623

15 N, O'EANNDR BLVE., STE. 1080, LAS GOXINAS, TX 75038

0 GLASTONBURAY BLVD. GLASTONBLRY, CT 06033

0 INTERSTATE KORTH PRWY,, BTE. 780, ATLANTA, GA 30338

1 GARLSON PRWY., STE, 393, MINKETONKA, MN 55505
WHITNEY AVE., 2ND F.ODR, HOLYOKE, MA 01040

{E CUMBERLAND PLAZA, 3R FLODR, WOONSOCKET, Fi 0208%
433, USTER ST, 8TE. 630, DENVER, GO §u237

Qctober 31, 2006

WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, L.L.r.

Attomeys in the Praciiee of Debt Coliaclien
(A Nalgnal Colisction Atarney Network Firm)

4660 TRINDLE ROAD
R0 FLOOR
CAMP HILL, PA 7011

T47-303-6700

CUTSIDE THE CAMP HILL LOCAL AREA
(TOLL FREE)
1-800-7E£8.0678

FACSIMILE 717-737-9051
e ttane
FLEASE DIREST ALL INQUIRIES TO THE CAMP HILL OFFICE

Qctober 31, 2006

Sent Via Facsimile (814)765-3915

Clearfield County Sheriff
Au: Cindy

RE: Palisades Collection LLC v. Rodney Ricotia

Docket # 05-2014-CD
W&A File#129280729

T-417

OFFICES OF WO
BIRWENGHAM, ALABAMA
ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
PHCENX, ARIZONA
CABOY, ARKANSAS

FT. LAUDERDALE, FLQRIBA
HANOLUAL, HAWAR

BOISE, IDAHO

CHICAGO, LUINQS
MERRILLVILLE, INDIANA

KA CITY, KANSAS
LEXINGTON, KENTYEKY
NETAIRIE, LOVISIANA
5T..0J%, MSSOUR
GREAT FALLS, MONTANA
GMAMHA, NEBRADKA

LAS VEGAS, NEVADA
NANCHESYSR, NEW HAMPSHIRE
CEOAA KNOLLS, NEW JEREEY

P.001/301

F & ABMAMBLIN L.l

S

ALEIGH, NOFY(r CARGLINA
FARGD, NDRTH DAKDYA
CLEVELAND, OHIS
OKLAMOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA
EUBENE, OREGON
COLUMBLA, SOUTH CARDLINA
KNOKVLAE, TENNEEDEE
SANDY, UTRH
MILWAUKEE, WISSONSIN
RAWLING, WYOMING

e ih st
 Tho Nationai Gafection
Aftorney Nutwork 18 an
alittigtion af separRto law Tims

Wok Meum o Cueration:
gam.spm ET MF

Please cancel the Sheriff's Sale and all Levies in the case of Rodney Ricona. He is currently in good
standing at our firm. All debts have been paid.

Should you have any questions or if you require additional informarion, please do not hesitate 10 contact the

undersigned.

Sincerely,

Wolpoff & Abramson, L.L.P.

g2 i
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PALISADES COLLECTION LLC
ASSIGNEE OF BANK ONE

210 SYLVAN AVENUE

ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS, NJ 07632

No. 05-2014-CD

Plaintiff

vs.

RODNEY A RICOTTA

511 E 12TH ST
CLEARFIELD PA 16830

Defendant (5)

PRAECIPE TO SETTLE AND SATISFY

PLEASE MARK fHE ABOVE-CAPTIONED ACTION AS SETTLED, SATISFIED AND DISCONTINUED.

Respectfully submitted,

) —

Amy F. Ddyle #87062 / Daniel F. Wolfson {20617

Philip C. Warholic #86341 / Andrew C. Spears #87737

David R. Galloway #87326 / Tonilyn M. Chippie #87852

Ronald M. Abramson #94266 / Ronald S. Canter  #94000
" Bruce H. Cherkis {18837 _

WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, L.L.P. / Counsel for Plaintiff

Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection

4660 Trindle Road, 3rd Floor, Camp Hill, PA 17011

(717) 303-6700

cc:

L DWMoo%H“‘/

\\a a5 on B JeH
NOV 20 Of'g:;iﬁ ssuel

William A. 4o AEMV
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts )

PAPR4/PA176A W&A FILE NO. 129280729
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PALISADES COLLECTION LLC
ASSIGNEE OF BANK ONE

210 SYLVAN AVENUE
ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS, NJ 07632

No. 05-2014-CD.

Plaintiff

vs.

RODNEY A RICOTTA

511 E 12TH ST
CLEARFIELD PA 16830

Defendant (s) :
PRAECIPE TO SETTLE AND SATISFY

PLEASE MARK THE ABOVE-CAPTIONED ACTION AS SETTLED, SATISFIED AND DISCONTINUED.

Respectfully submitted,

By:
}~_¢
Amy F. Ddyle #87062 / Daniel F. Wolfson #20617
Philip C. Warholic #86341 / Andrew C. Spears {87737
David R. Galloway #87326 / Tonilyn M. Chippie #87852
Ronald M. Abramson #94266 / Ronald S. Canter  #94000
" Bruce H. Cherkis  #18837
WOLPOFF & ABRAMSON, L.L.P. / Counsel for Plaintiff
Attorneys in the Practice of Debt Collection
4660 Trindle Road, 3rd Floor, Camp Hill, PA 17011
(717) 303-6700

cc:

FILEDge0 2ty

Q;(aE;Lﬁﬂ JASC
NUV 20 ée{g:ffgﬁﬁ issued

William A.
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

PAPR4/PAL176A W&A FILE NO. 129280729




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF R

CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA o @:

CIVIL DIVISION

CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT

No.: 2005-02014-CD
Palisades Collection LLC
Bank One

Debt: $
Vs.
Atty's Comm.:
Rodney A. Ricotta

Interest From:

Cost: $7.00

NOW, Monday, November 20, 2006 , directions for satisfaction having been received,
and all costs having been paid, SATISFACTION was entered of record.

Certified from the record this 20th day of November, A.D12006. | M

Ptothonotary




-

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF /. @ R
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA Lo @py

CIVIL DIVISION T
Palisades Collection LLC
Bank One
Vs No. 2005-02014-CD

Rodney A. Ricotta

CERTIFICATE OF DISCONTINUATION

Commonwealth of PA
County of Clearfield

I, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas in and for the County
and Commonwealth aforesaid do hereby certify that the above case was on November 20,
2006, marked:

Settled, satsifed and discontinued

Record costs in the sum of $47.00 have been paid in full by Philip Warholic Esq..

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal of this Court at
Clearfield, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania this 20th day of November A.D. 2006.

Coar AL,

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary




